

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEEDNRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9075/2006

COMMNR. BANGALORE CITY CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within ten days to send notice to unserved

respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 by registered post A.D.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be

taking steps within three weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent

No.2.

The office to proceed against the courier concerned in accordance with the

provisions in the agreement.

An application for substitution has been filed by one Mrs. S. Shobha claiming to

be one of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2. Mrs. S. Shobha is present in person.

However, no Memo of Appearance has been filed by her.

Mrs. S. Shobha has been granted ten days' time to file Memo of Appearance.

List again on 25.9.2006.

endra Kumar)

(B. Sudhe

Registrar

rd