

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9075/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2006 in FA No. 101/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

COMMNR. BANGALORE CITY CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for substituted service is allowed.

I.A. is disposed of.

(Meenakshi)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master