

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3598 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMNR. BANGALORE CITY CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete. Original record has been received. Counsel for the appellant does not intent to file statement of case. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

It is also submitted by the counsel for the appellant that he has not received the entire copy of the counter affidavit. He may take appropriate steps for obtaining the same from the Registry.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar