

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3598 OF 2008

COMMNR. BANGALORE CITY CORP. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 in Civil Appeal No.3598 of 2008

Commissioner, Bangalore City Corporation ..Appellant

versus

Shankarappa and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Although, the matter has been listed today for consideration of the interlocutory application filed by the respondents for release of fifty per cent of the awarded

amount, at the commencement of hearing, Shri G.V. Chandrashekar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant gave out that he has received instructions from Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagaraq Palike to withdraw the main appeal. The letter produced by Shri G.V.Chandrashekar is taken on record.

In view of the above development, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

The appellant is directed to release the amount of compensation and interest to the claimants within a period of four weeks from today.

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 06, 2012

.....J.  
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]